DA9161.010
28 January 2004
1 (17)
MAS9161
80 mA LDO Voltage Regulator IC
• Only 10.5 µA Ground Pin Current
at 1 mA Load Current
• Good Transient Performance

28 January 2004
15 (17)
ORDERING INFORMATION
� Version A: MAS9161 with auto-discharge function
� Version B: MAS9161 without auto-discharge function
(see p. 10 for definition of auto-discharge function)
� For Pin Order definition see the pin description on page 2.
Product Code Output
Voltage
Version Top Marking Pin
Order
Package Comments
MAS9161B5GA06 1.5 V  B 61B5  TSOT-5 Tape and Reel
MAS9161B5GB06 1.5 V  B 61B5
(B in the bottom marking
to indicate lead-free)
 TSOT-5
lead-free
Tape and Reel
MAS9161B5CA11 1.5 V  B 61B5 11 WL-CSP Tape and Reel
MAS9161B5CA12 1.5 V  B 61Y5 12 WL-CSP Tape and Reel
MAS9161AGA4-T 1.8 V  A 61A4  TSOT-5 Tape and Reel
MAS9161B4GA06 1.8 V  B 61B4  TSOT-5 Tape and Reel
MAS9161AGB4-T 1.8 V  A 61A4
(B in the bottom marking
to indicate lead-free)
 TSOT-5
lead-free
Tape and Reel
MAS9161B4GB06 1.8 V  B 61B4
(B in the bottom marking
to indicate lead-free)
 TSOT-5
lead-free
Tape and Reel
MAS9161A4CA11 1.8 V  A 61A4 11 WL-CSP Tape and Reel
MAS9161B4CA11 1.8 V  B 61B4 11 WL-CSP Tape and Reel
MAS9161A4CA12 1.8 V  A 61Z4 12 WL-CSP Tape and Reel
MAS9161B4CA12 1.8 V  B 61Y4 12 WL-CSP Tape and Reel
MAS9161AGA3-T 2.5 V  A 61A3  TSOT-5 Tape and Reel
MAS9161B3GA06 2.5 V  B 61B3  TSOT-5 Tape and Reel
MAS9161AGB3-T 2.5 V  A 61A3
(B in the bottom marking
to indicate lead-free)
 TSOT-5
lead-free
Tape and Reel
MAS9161B3GB06 2.5 V  B 61B3
(B in the bottom marking
to indicate lead-free)
 TSOT-5
lead-free
Tape and Reel
MAS9161A3CA11 2.5 V  A 61A3 11 WL-CSP Tape and Reel
MAS9161B3CA11 2.5 V  B 61B3 11 WL-CSP Tape and Reel
MAS9161A3CA12 2.5 V  A 61Z3 12 WL-CSP Tape and Reel
MAS9161B3CA12 2.5 V  B 61Y3 12 WL-CSP Tape and Reel
MAS9161AGAE-T 2.65 V  A 61AE  TSOT-5 Tape and Reel
MAS9161BEGA06 2.65 V  B 61BE  TSOT-5 Tape and Reel
MAS9161AGBE-T 2.65 V  A 61AE
(B in the bottom marking
to indicate lead-free)
 TSOT-5
lead-free
Tape and Reel
MAS9161BEGB06 2.65 V  B 61BE
(B in the bottom marking
to indicate lead-free)
 TSOT-5
lead-free
Tape and Reel
MAS9161AECA11 2.65 V  A 61AE 11 WL-CSP Tape and Reel
MAS9161BECA11 2.65 V  B 61BE 11 WL-CSP Tape and Reel